
Power BI Desktop

District of Columbia Department of Health Care Finance
Monthly Enrollment Report - October 2022, Reflecting Period of September 2021-September 2022

By Program
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Program
 

FY 2021

2021-09

 
 

FY 2022

2021-10

 
 

2021-11

 
 

2021-12

 
 

2022-01

 
 

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

(preliminary)
 

2022-08

(preliminary)
 

2022-09

(preliminary)
 

Total
Medicaid

ICP

Alliance

313,866
287,632

4,286

21,948

315,281
288,742

4,316

22,223

316,667
289,698

4,359

22,610

318,447
291,138

4,422

22,887

320,587
292,833

4,508

23,246

322,089
294,009

4,517

23,563

323,482
294,969

4,596

23,917

325,066
296,221

4,644

24,201

326,730
297,529

4,714

24,487

328,265
298,692

4,768

24,805

329,379
299,494

4,828

25,057

330,970
300,742

4,901

25,327

329,411
301,586

4,571

23,254

Medicaid By Age
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Age group

FY 2021

2021-09

 
 

FY 2022

2021-10

 
 

2021-11

 
 

2021-12

 
 

2022-01

 
 

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

(preliminary)
 

2022-08

(preliminary)
 

2022-09

(preliminary)
 

Total
Child (0-20 years)

Adult (21-64 years)

Senior (65+ years)

287,632
98,035

161,009

28,588

288,742
98,196

161,667

28,879

289,698
98,423

162,047

29,228

291,138
98,623

163,041

29,474

292,833
98,951

164,158

29,724

294,009
99,167

164,823

30,019

294,969
99,450

165,380

30,139

296,221
99,720

166,115

30,386

297,529
99,989

166,894

30,646

298,692
100,228

167,563

30,901

299,494
100,352

168,025

31,117

300,742
100,591

168,735

31,416

301,586
100,621

169,248

31,717

Medicaid By Service Delivery Type
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Service delivery type

FY 2021

2021-09

 
 

FY 2022

2021-10

 
 

2021-11

 
 

2021-12

 
 

2022-01

 
 

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

(preliminary)
 

2022-08

(preliminary)
 

2022-09

(preliminary)
 

Total
FFS

MCO non D-SNP

MCO D-SNP

287,632
54,370

233,262

 

288,742
54,364

234,378

 

289,698
54,407

235,291

 

291,138
54,917

236,221

 

292,833
56,012

236,821

 

294,009
44,484

237,533

11,992

294,969
43,708

239,222

12,039

296,221
43,628

240,400

12,193

297,529
43,147

241,943

12,439

298,692
42,642

243,457

12,593

299,494
40,253

246,605

12,636

300,742
40,546

247,459

12,737

301,586
40,089

248,577

12,920

Medicaid By Plan
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Plan

FY 2021

2021-09

 
 

FY 2022

2021-10

 
 

2021-11

 
 

2021-12

 
 

2022-01

 
 

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

(preliminary)
 

2022-08

(preliminary)
 

2022-09

(preliminary)
 

Total
FFS

AmeriHealth

CareFirst (formerly Trusted)

HSCSN

MedStar

United D-SNP

287,632
54,370

107,471

61,010

4,832

59,949

 

288,742
54,364

108,098

61,314

4,879

60,087

 

289,698
54,407

109,001

61,291

4,925

60,074

 

291,138
54,917

110,060

61,167

4,965

60,029

 

292,833
56,012

110,782

61,037

4,965

60,037

 

294,009
44,484

111,277

61,135

4,984

60,137

11,992

294,969
43,708

112,117

61,556

4,990

60,559

12,039

296,221
43,628

112,723

61,800

4,996

60,881

12,193

297,529
43,147

113,460

62,203

5,017

61,263

12,439

298,692
42,642

114,108

62,626

5,007

61,716

12,593

299,494
40,253

115,303

63,568

5,019

62,715

12,636

300,742
40,546

115,708

63,738

5,013

63,000

12,737

301,586
40,089

116,194

64,054

5,005

63,324

12,920

Medicaid By Eligibility Category
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Eligibility category

FY 2021

2021-09

 
 

FY 2022

2021-10

 
 

2021-11

 
 

2021-12

 
 

2022-01

 
 

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

(preliminary)
 

2022-08

(preliminary)
 

2022-09

(preliminary)
 

Total
Medicaid ABD other

Medicaid ABD SSI

Medicaid child, CHIP

Medicaid child, non-CHIP

Medicaid childless adult 0%-133% FPL

Medicaid childless adult 134%-210% FPL

Medicaid incarcerated

Medicaid LTSS DD waiver

Medicaid LTSS EPD waiver

Medicaid LTSS non-waiver

Medicaid other

Medicaid parent/caretaker

Medicaid pregnant woman

Medicaid QMB only

287,632
11,986

24,497

17,327

75,247

79,736

17,869

1,106

1,877

4,932

3,181

90

37,529

293

11,962

288,742
12,026

24,506

17,366

75,397

80,254

17,942

1,155

1,876

4,993

3,219

90

37,629

302

11,987

289,698
12,130

24,593

17,312

75,608

80,627

18,025

1,145

1,876

5,034

3,276

92

37,642

295

12,043

291,138
12,142

24,550

17,282

75,912

81,569

18,121

1,133

1,879

5,069

3,304

94

37,716

297

12,070

292,833
12,139

24,553

17,279

76,276

82,561

18,195

1,161

1,877

5,094

3,343

93

37,838

326

12,098

294,009
12,140

24,523

17,300

76,538

83,097

18,315

1,159

1,873

5,124

3,397

97

37,976

330

12,140

294,969
12,121

24,394

17,314

76,863

83,697

18,359

1,156

1,876

5,114

3,446

98

38,071

337

12,123

296,221
12,122

24,372

17,268

77,225

84,392

18,393

1,166

1,872

5,139

3,491

98

38,176

345

12,162

297,529
12,108

24,270

17,116

77,725

85,731

18,275

750

1,868

5,204

3,541

98

38,326

346

12,171

298,692
12,118

24,178

17,077

78,069

86,387

18,249

777

1,870

5,244

3,593

101

38,269

559

12,201

299,494
12,112

24,054

16,948

78,401

87,045

18,141

777

1,868

5,262

3,634

101

38,359

575

12,217

300,742
12,129

24,013

16,930

78,710

87,809

18,185

799

1,867

5,287

3,706

102

38,385

588

12,232

301,586
12,135

24,037

16,795

78,936

88,356

18,061

826

1,862

5,291

3,752

102

38,561

594

12,278

Medicaid By Medicare Dual Status
Fiscal Year YTD

Year Month Number YYYYY MM

Medicare dual status

FY 2021

2021-09

 
 

FY 2022

2021-10

 
 

2021-11

 
 

2021-12

 
 

2022-01

 
 

2022-02

 
 

2022-03

 
 

2022-04

 
 

2022-05

 
 

2022-06

 
 

2022-07

(preliminary)
 

2022-08

(preliminary)
 

2022-09

(preliminary)
 

Total
Non-dual

Dual

287,632
248,371

39,261

288,742
249,294

39,448

289,698
250,091

39,607

291,138
251,388

39,750

292,833
252,941

39,892

294,009
253,995

40,014

294,969
254,833

40,136

296,221
255,903

40,318

297,529
257,013

40,516

298,692
257,990

40,702

299,494
258,673

40,821

300,742
259,735

41,007

301,586
260,335

41,251

This report provides data on enrollment in DHCF programs that include Medicaid, the DC Healthcare Alliance, and the Immigrant Children’s Program. It is based on DHCF Medicaid Management 
Information System data as of October 31, 2022. Medicaid counts include CHIP-funded beneficiaries, who can be identified by their eligibility category. Information provided here may differ from 
other reports for a variety of reasons, including the populations analyzed, the definitions used to categorize beneficiaries, and the point in time at which data was extracted from DHCF systems. The 
most recent months are labeled as “preliminary” and users should be aware that enrollment will be undercounted until at least three full months have elapsed. 

Recent notable issues with regard to enrollment include:
- Due to a continuous coverage requirement for Medicaid as of March 18, 2020, which applies under the federal Families First Coronavirus Response Act as a condition of receiving a 6.2 
percentage point increase in federal matching funds during the federal public health emergency, beneficiaries can only lose Medicaid coverage due to non-residency in the District, death, or a 
request to disenroll. Under District policies, continuous coverage extended similarly to Alliance and ICP beneficiaries through August 2022. 
- Decreases in Alliance and ICP enrollment beginning in September 2022 are due to a restart of eligibility redeterminations for those programs. Individuals losing coverage have a 90-day grace 
period for re-enrollment; as a result, beneficiary counts for the same months in future reports will be higher.


